Little Miss Fair Queen Pageants

Thursday @ 7:00pm - Baby Miss, Toddler Miss, Teeny Miss, Little Miss

Friday @ 7:00pm – Petite Miss, Young Miss, & Pre-Teen Miss

REHEARSAL WILL BE HELD ON THE SATURDAY PRIOR TO FAIR (September 18th 2021) AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY FAIR GROUNDS

DEADLINE FOR ALL FORMS AND FEES IS FRIDAY PRIOR TO FAIR (September 17th 2021) - NO EXCEPTIONS!!!!!!

Open to all Columbia County residents

AGE GROUPS:

Baby Miss 0-11 months

Toddler Miss 12-23 months

Teeny Miss 2-3 years

Little Miss 4-5 years

Petite Miss 6-8 years

Young Miss 9-11

Pre-Teen Miss 12-13 years

All contestants should check in 30 minutes prior to pageant start time.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Pageant Director, Amy Emerson 870-904-5923

Send all forms and entry fees payable to:

Columbia County Fair and Livestock Association

c/o Amy Emerson

2602 Crestview

Magnolia, AR 71753

Rules and Regulations

- 1. Contestants must be legal residents of Arkansas and Columbia County, and must compete as age on the day of the pageant.
- 2. Contestants will be numbered according to the date entry forms are received. First entry in, will be the last contestant out. Contestants will receive their numbers at pageant rehearsal, and no sooner.
- 3. There will be pageant rehearsal on SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 18th 2021. Times are as follows

<u>Thursday Night Pageant: Age groups Baby Miss, Toddler Miss, Teeny Miss, & Little Miss</u> will practice at 9am at the pavilion.

<u>Friday Night Pageant: Age Groups Petite Miss, Young Miss, & Pre-Teen Miss</u> will practice at 10am at the pavilion.

- 4. Contestants are required to be on time for rehearsal and check-in on the night of the pageant. We want to start on time for all age groups to allow a smooth and time efficient pageant. If you are not checked by 6:50pm you will be counted absent and will be disqualified. It's important that everything run as smoothly and quickly as possible.
- 5. Attire for pageant: Can be pageant dress, flower girl style dress, formal-prom dress, or Sunday best. In no way does the cost of the contestant's dress have a bearing on the outcome of the pageant.
- 6. Makeup is allowed for the girls but should be kept age appropriate and used with discretion.
- 7. False enhancements are allowed, but not recommended. (False Hair, eyelashes, teeth, etc.)
- 8. Side awards: Prettiest Eyes, Prettiest Hair, Prettiest Smile, Best Fashion, and Most Beautiful. These awards are judged during the first line-up of contestants on stage. They are strictly extra awards that you may enter if you choose, however they have no bearing on the outcome of the pageant results. You also must pay to enter them to be eligible to win them.
- 9. Photogenic (side award): Pictures may be any size, color or black/white, glitz or natural. Please bring all photos to the pageant rehearsal. DO NOT MAIL PHOTOGENIC PHOTO!! Only one photo will be accepted per contestant. Please do not put photo in a frame.

Plastic, protective sleeves are acceptable. Label photo with child's name and age on the back. All photos will be returned to you after the pageant and must be picked up at that time. The Columbia County Fair Association is not responsible for photos that are left after the event.

- 10. We will crown a queen, 1st Runner Up, 2nd Runner Up, 3rd Runner Up in each age division.
- 11. Any display of poor sportsmanship and/or unbecoming conduct, any interference or disturbance, foul language, or any other behavioral problem created by a contestant, parent, or any other involved party will result in disqualification from not only this year's pageant, but from all future contests.

- 12. The Columbia County Fair and Livestock Association, or pageant director is not responsible for any lost, stolen, or damaged property. Please treat the facility with respect and clean up after yourself when the event is over.
- 13. Fair and impartial judges are chosen by the Little Miss Columbia County Fair Queen Pageant Director. Contestants and/or parents are not allowed to approach the judges at any time. Their decision will be final. All Contestants will be judged on Facial Beauty, Stage Presentation, Attitude/Personality, and Overall Appearance. Score sheets will NOT be available after the pageant and will not be available for viewing.
- 14. The dressing area for contestants will be behind stage. Each contestant can only be accompanied by ONE assistant backstage. No men will be allowed in the dressing area at any time.
- 15. All newly crowned queens and their court will need to stay after the pageant for pictures for the newspaper/social media.
- 16. No parking inside the gate will be allowed. Parking passes for parking behind the livestock area can be purchased in the fair office.
- 17. Contestant, and one chaperone per contestant will receive a free pass for free admission at the gate. (NOT A CAR PASS)
- 18. We encourage, but do not require, each contestant to participate in the Columbia County Fair Parade on Monday, September 20th. More information will be given at rehearsal.
- 19. Columbia County Fair Queen Pageants are required to the follow rules and guidelines set forth by the Arkansas State Fair.
- 20. <u>The winner of the Little Miss (4-5 years) age division will be required to go to Hope on Tuesday</u> September 28th and compete in the Southwest District Fair Queen Pageant and fair parade.

Entry Fees are as follows:

Pageant Entry Fee (required): \$40

Side Awards: \$5 each (Prettiest Eyes, Prettiest Smile, Prettiest Hair, Photogenic, Best Fashion, and Most Beautiful)

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Columbia County Fair Queen Contests

Contestant Na	me:		
Age:	Birthday:	Phone Number:	
Address:			
Parents:			
Sponsored by:			
School:			
Activities:			
Awards/Accom	plishments:		
Hobbies:			
Interesting Fac	rts:		